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Letter of  Thank You

On behalf of the Civilian Marksmanship Program, 
we would like to Thank You for participating in this 
year’s JROTC National Air Rifle Championship.  
Over 7,300 cadets entered the JROTC postal 
match last Fall. The CMP scored over 21,000 
postal targets to determine the 890 cadets who 
competed in the Service Championships held in 
February.  From these Service Championships, 
the top teams and individuals were selected 
to compete in the National JROTC Air Rifle 
Championship.

The JROTC National Air Rifle Championship is 
sponsored and conducted by the Civilian Marksman-
ship Program in cooperation with the Army, Marine 
Corps, Navy and Air Force JROTC Commands.

CMP would like to congratulate each cadet 
for qualifying for the JROTC National Air Rifle 
Championship. It is a great honor to host an 
exciting event. CMP would also like to extend our 
Thanks to the coaches, volunteers and parents 
for devoting their time and energy to the juniors 
competing in the National Championship.

A special Thanks to our award sponsors, Daisy 
and Crosman. Daisy donated merchandise 
certificates to the top three sporter teams:  Carl 
Hayden HS, AZ - $350, East Aurora, IL - $250 
and Daleville HS, AL - $150.  Crosman donated 
a Crosman Challenger Air Rifle to the winning 
sporter team, Carl Hayden HS, AZ.

For complete results of the 2013 JROTC National 
Championships, log onto http://ct.thecmp.org/app/
v1/index.php?do=match&task=edit&match=10019.  
To view, download, print or purchase CMP photos 
from the event, log onto http://cmp1.zenfolio.com/.

We look forward to the JROTC Postal Match 
starting again this Fall.   

Orest Michaels
CMP Chief  Operating Officer

2013 JROTC NATIONAL AIR RIFLE CHAMPIONSHIP
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ANNISTON, Ala. – Teams and individuals 
made the haul to the CMP South facilities in An-
niston, AL to compete in the National JROTC 
Championships March 21-23, 2013. Over 7,300 
cadets around the country participated in the 
CMP Postal competitions this year, with 890 
moving on to their branch’s Service Competition. 
A total of 212 JROTC athletes competed at the 
National JROTC Championship, displaying the 
top JROTC shooters in the nation. 

“We’ve got some great kids here – very tal-
ented shooters,” said Larry Pendergrass, chief 
range officer for the event. 

The championship was broken down into two 
days of competition and finals. Gold, silver and 
bronze medalists were determined from each 
day’s combined scores and final results. Overall 
winners were established after the two-day com-
petition was complete.

At the end of the first day of competition, Hunter Cushman, 16, of King George High School in King George, 
VA, led the sporter division with an aggregate score of 564, securing him a spot in the finals. Todd Mazur, 18, 
of Killeen High School in Killeen, TX, followed close behind with a combined score of 563. In third at the end of 
Day 1 was Preston Barnette, 17, of Moss Point High School in Moss Point, MS, who fired a 560.

Also firing in the final match of the day was Giovanni Gutierrez of East Aurora High School in Aurora, IL, 
Alexi Henry of Wagener-Salley High School in Wagener, SC, Rachel Mangan of Walhalla High School in Wal-
halla, SC, Alex Bapties of Cumberland High School in Cumberland, VA and Jared Sarkela of North Brunswick 
High School in Leland, NC. 

 Benjamin Estes, 17, of Ozark High School in Ozark, MO, was at the top of the precision class at the con-
clusion of record fire on Day 1, achieving an aggregate score of 592. Colt Gross, 17, of North Augusta High 
School in North Augusta, SC, fired a score of 590, while Marissa Furney, 18, of Columbus High School in Co-
lumbus, GA, rounded out the Top 3 with a combined score of 589 to advance to the Finals.

Marissa Furney had a cow as she won first overall in the precision class. 

Many talented shooters attended the competition, recording some of the highest 
scores in the event’s existence and breaking several records. The shooters took time to smile as they competed at the prestigious event.  

Cushman and Pratt Produce Record-Breaking Performances  
at 2013 National JROTC Championship 

By Ashley Brugnone, CMP Writer
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Next to Furney on the firing line 
followed Frank Hargadon of Shelby 
County High School in Shelbyville, 
KY, Rebecca Godwin of North For-
syth High School in Cumming, GA, 
Logan Hunt of Ozark High School, 
Duncan Pawloski of Lady Bird 
Johnson High School in San Anto-
nio, TX, and defending champion 
Heather Kirby of Shelby County 
High School.

After a hard fought, back-and-
forth match, Hunter Cushman was 
able to come out 
on top, taking 
home the Day 1 
gold medal in the 
sporter class af-
ter firing a 655.2 
aggregate score. 
Following closely 
throughout the 
final match was 
Todd Mazur, who 
finished with an 
aggregate score 
of 652.9 and 
walked out of the range with the 
Day 1 silver medal. The bronze 
medal went to Rachel Mangan, 18, 
who climbed her way from 6th to 
3rd place by the time the last pellet 
was fired in the final. She finished 
with a combined score of 646.3.

Cushman managed to set two 
new Navy JROTC National Re-
cords in both 3x20 and 3x20 plus 
final with scores of 564-23 and 
655.2 to open Day 1 of the compe-
tition. He also set the Navy JROTC 
kneeling record of 193-7. 

In precision, Furney, Gross, 
Godwin, Kirby, Pawloski and Hunt 
all returned to fire in the final. Join-
ing them was Mary Pratt of Monroe 
Area High School in Monroe, GA, 
who shot a qualifying score of 592, 

and Brandon 
Muske of Br-
enham High 
School in Br-
enham, TX, 
with a quali-
fying score of 
588.

A f t e r 
a close 
m a t c h , 
Pratt, 15, 
c a m e 
out on 

top, firing an aggregate score 
of 694.2. Furney earned the 
silver medal with her score 
of 692.9, followed closely by 
Gross, who finished with a 
combined score of 690.6. 

Not only did Pratt earn gold 
around her neck, she also set 
a new National record for the 
Air Force JROTC 3x20 and 
3x20 plus final with scores of 
592-46 and 694.2. She also 
tied the Air Force kneeling 
record of 199-16 and a final 
score of 102.2.

In overall results, Cush-
man led the sporter division 
after shooting a 1222.8 over 
the course of the weekend. 
Mazur finished in 2nd place 
with an aggregate score of 
1211.5, and Mangan trailed 
in 3rd place with a score of 
1207.25. 

Hunter Cushman set two new Navy JROTC National 
records in the 3x20 an 3x20 plus final on Day 1 of 
competition. On Day 2, he broke them again. 

Mary Simonton was challenged on the final day of competi-
tion when her precision rifle fell to pieces. Thankfully, she 
had a replacement ready and still fired a respectable score.  

Mary Pratt set a new National record for the Air Force 
JROTC 3x20 and the 3x20 plus final during the match.  

Coaches and spectators watched intently as the shooters 
put all of their hard work to the test over the two-day event. 
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“I didn’t know what to think com-
ing into the weekend. I just tried 
to shoot my best,” Cushman said. 
“I’m on top of the world right now.” 

Furney topped the overall preci-
sion class with her score of 1281.2, 
followed by Gross who fired an 
aggregate score of 1280.6. Pratt 
took home the bronze medal after 
finishing the match with a 1280.2 – 
only four-tenths behind Gross.

Carl Hayden High School was 
dubbed the overall sporter class 
team champions. Team members 
are Alan Rodriguez, Nestor Alva-
rez, David Nieto and Mario Saenz. 
They are coached by SFC John 
Coredero-Torres. The team re-
ceived a $350 merchandise certifi-
cate from Daisy Outdoor Products 
as well as a Crosman Challenger 
Air Rifle.

Ozark High School stood at the 
top of the podium as the precision 
class team champions. This year 
was the third year in a row Ozark 
has won the overall team competi-
tion – once in sporter, twice in pre-
cision. Members are Benjamin Es-
tes, Logan Hunt, Makennon Doran 
and Shelby Brummett. They are 

coached by 1SG Terry Thompson. 
The team also set an Army JROTC 
National record with a team score 
of 2346-142. 

“I’m blessed with a bunch of 
great kids, and they work really, 
really hard,” said 1SG Thompson. 

“They’re like family. I’m so proud of 
them.” 

Monroe Area High School was 
also recognized for setting the new 
Air Force JROTC 3x20 team Na-
tional record with a score of 2305-
132.

Monroe Area High School was recognized for setting a new Air Force JROTC 3x20 team National record, 
firing score of 2305-132.  

The Junior Distinguished Badge is awarded for consistent excellence in major three-position air rifle competitions over an extended period of time. The highest-rank-
ing competitors in state and national level competitions can earn a maximum of ten points in one competition and must earn 30 total points to receive the badge. The 
top 50% of the Non-Distinguished competitors in this championship earned between four and eight points each. The first Junior Distinguished Badge was awarded 
in 2001. Since then, 562 junior shooters have earned this prestigious badge.
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ANNISTON, Ala. – “Honestly, win-
ning the National Championship isn’t 
anything compared to the journey it took 
to get here,” said Makennon Doran.

The Ozark High School senior from 
Ozark, MO, summed up his team’s 
experiences of winning their second 
JROTC National Championship preci-
sion team title after only two years of 
existence by saying, “We came and 
knocked it out.” 

Coach 1SG Terry Thompson has 
been with the Ozark rifle team for 18 
years. Up until last year, he has only 
brought sporter teams to the National 
Championship, winning three National 
sporter team titles since 2008. Last 
year was the team’s first year compet-
ing in the precision class. 

The shift into precision began two 
years ago when a very talented Ozark 
sporter shooter decided she wanted to 
take her shooting ability into the colle-
giate world. Tessa Howald had always 
aspired to be on a college rifle team, 
and she knew that she had the right at-
titude, support and coach behind her 
on her search for her dream.

“I knew for her to get good, honest 
looks by colleges, she was probably 
going to have to switch to precision,” 
said Thompson. “I talked with her about 
that and I talked with her parents.”

With encouragement from her fam-
ily and teammates, she made the dif-
ficult change, and quite successfully. 
Besides helping her team along to the 
National title in precision in 2012, she 
also held many JROTC records. She 
eventually joined the Murray State Uni-
versity rifle team in Murray, KY.

Inspired by her lead, others on her 
Ozark team began to show interest in 
shooting in college, fueling their drive 
towards a switch to the precision class.

“It wasn’t an easy transition – not 
as easy as we thought it would be,” 
added Logan Hunt, another senior on 
the Ozark precision team.

“We had some very progressive 
sporter shooters move up to precision,” 
said Thompson. “Unfortunately, we’re 
not financially set to where we’ve got 
a surplus of precision equipment. Each 

one of our kids has bought their own 
equipment, so it took a commitment 
from them.”

Each shooter had to spend around 
$3,000 to $4,000 on precision equip-
ment to prepare themselves for their 
new style of shooting. Some got jobs, 
some received money from family 
members, and some even received do-
nations from the community.

“The community of Ozark is really 
supportive of our JROTC program in 
general, and they really like the rifle 
team,” said Shelby Brummett, the lone 
female senior on the Ozark precision 
team. “The fancy equipment was nice.”

One of the other challenges in 
forming the precision team, besides the 
cost for the shooters, was within Coach 
Thompson, who had never coached a 
precision team before. Through talking 
to other coaches, watching gifted shoot-
ers and patience, Thompson began to 
gain a better understanding of how he 
could best help his shooters along.

“I had no idea how to coach differ-
ently between sporter and precision, 
so it took me a while. I have slowly 
picked it up,” he said. “I’m blessed with 
a bunch of great kids, and they work re-
ally, really hard.” 

After months of training, the team 

members put their new precision skills 
to the test as they traveled to the 2012 
Army JROTC Service Championship, 
not knowing what to expect during 
the much-anticipated and prestigious 
event. Though nervous, Coach Thomp-
son, who had watched his team grow 
and develop during their demanding 

Ozark Fights Adversity to Win Two Straight National JROTC Precision Titles 
By Ashley Brugnone, CMP Writer

Seniors Shelby Brummett, Makennon Doran and Logan Hunt stand with their coach, 1SG Terry Thompson.

Tessa Howald, the Ozark senior who began the 
transition to precision, shed a few tears after being 
presented the gold medal during the 2012 JROTC 
National Air Rifle Championship banquet. 
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practice schedule, had confidence in 
his shooters.

“I started looking at them and 
watching them, and I could see they 
were doing pretty good,” he said. “I 
could see that they were special.”

The new Ozark precision team 
stunned everyone by taking home 
gold medals in their first JROTC Ser-
vice Championship as competitors 
in the precision class. And, as if that 
wasn’t enough, they went on to win the 
JROTC National Championship team 
competition in Anniston, AL, overtak-
ing the defending champions, Shelby 
County High School, by eight com-
manding points.

“When we won the Service Cham-
pionship, I thought, it’s possible we 
could win it all. I think we snuck up 
on everybody,” said Thompson. “The 
kids were tickled to death. They were 
ecstatic. There were a whole bunch of 
tears shed.”

With “National Champion” rings 
on their fingers, given to them by their 
school, and CMP medals around their 
necks, the team returned to a proud 
home state. Besides getting to meet 
the mayor of Ozark, the team was also 
invited to the state capitol in Jefferson 
City, MO, where they were introduced 
on the floor of the State Capitol build-
ing.

“It was pretty special,” said Coach 
Thompson.

This year, the team returned to An-
niston with new members and fresh 

attitudes. Because Coach Thompson 
teaches his shooters to only focus on 
their next shot instead of things that 
have happened in the past, the team 
walked in as if it was their first time on 
the range.

“We never talk about wins and loss-
es. We just always try to focus on what 
we can control and how we compete,” 
he said. “The kids don’t even know their 
scores during the matches. We don’t 
discuss it.”

At the end of Day 1 of the 2013 com-
petition, the Ozark team had no idea 
they were leading the pack. Though at 
the top of their game, the day that fol-
lowed wasn’t without its struggles. 

Benjamin Estes, one of their top 
shooters, became ill during the match. 
After having to rush to a nearby bath-
room, he still managed to shoot his 
match and fire a respectable score. 
Shelby Brummett, normally one of the 
strongest standing shooters, struggled 
with the position, but came back to fire 
her personal high in kneeling.

“They could have easily folded, 
but they didn’t,” said Coach Thomp-
son. “They stayed tough all through the 
match.”

After they fired their final shots 
and walked off the range on Day 2, 
they didn’t even glance up at the scor-
ing monitors to see where they ranked 
– they were completely unaware that 
they had just won their second National 
Championship precision title. 

Tired after a long two days of 
competition, the 
team members 
anxiously waited 
in the lobby out-
side of the range 
for their coach to 
meet them.

“Your heart’s 
pumping, you 
start getting hot 
and sweaty, and 
you’re just like, 
something’s going 
to happen, I don’t 
know if it’s good 
or bad, but some-
thing’s going to 

happen,” explained 
Brummett as she 

smiled and laughed.
Then, the proud coach followed be-

hind, eager to give his team the news.
“I told them they had done it again. 

There were a whole bunch of tears 
shed again,” he said. “Every National 
Championship is a special moment. To 
tell yourself that, well, at this time, I’m 
the best.”

Hunt, unable to keep his feelings 
to himself, immediately began to bawl 
genuine tears when he heard his coach 
utter those words – something he will 
never forget, and something his team-
mates aren’t soon to let him forget.

“It was an emotional experience,” 
said Hunt as he smiled. “All of the hard 
work, and finally knowing that is all paid 
off eventually.”

“It was a trip, but it was worth it,” 
added Doran.

Sentiments were high between the 
team members and their coach as they 
stood above the crowd together on the 
podium at the JROTC Nationals for the 
last time. An obvious bond is noticeable 
from the team that has been joined by 
years of adversity and determination.

“They are family, really. They’re 
almost like a son or daughter to me,” 
Coach Thompson explained. “You get 
close to them because we spend a lot 
of time together. They’re going to be 
missed.”

His team members share the devo-
tion.

“We’re his extended family,” Brum-
mett said. “It’s not wins that define 
a coach. It’s the stuff on the side. He 
teaches us life lessons that I probably 
would have never gotten if I wasn’t in 
the rifle program.” 

“He’s the most influential man I’ve 
ever met,” she added, as she smiled. 

His three seniors off to college, 
having signed letters of intent to NCAA 
rifle teams, Coach Thompson must 
look to the future of his team. With their 
now ample experience with precision at 
the highest levels of competition, Ozark 
has a new tradition of rifle shooting to 
uphold, and their coach is ready to see 
what other heights his team can reach. 

“We’re just going to have to see if I 
have another shooter willing to step up 
to shoot precision,” he said. “Hopefully 
we can keep the tradition going.”

Ozark High School Army JROTC, Missouri, won the 2012 team championship 
in the precision air rifle class with an aggregate score of 4645. It was the first 
time Ozark has fielded a precision air rifle team. Team members are, Makennon 
Doran, Logan Hunt, Tessa Howald and Shelby Brummett. 
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	 Competitor	 School	 Branch	   PR 1	   ST 1	   KN 1	   F I	     PR 2	   ST 2	   KN 2	   F 2	    AGG
1	 Cushman, Hunter (132242)	 King George HS VA	 Navy	 197  - 12	 174  - 4	 193  - 7	 91.2	 198  - 15	 181  - 3	 187  - 8	  94.4	 1222.8
2	 Mazur, Todd (113588)	 Killeen HS TX	 Army	 192  - 9	 179  - 2	 192  - 10	 89.9	 193  - 10	 175  - 3	 189  - 7	  93.1	 1211.5
3	 Mangan, Rachel (119913)	 Walhalla HS SC	 Army	 195  - 14	 176  - 5	 182  - 4	 93.3	 197  - 16	 175  - 3	 190  - 6	  91.2	 1207.25
4	 Henry, Alexi (116121)	 Wagner-Salley HS SC	 Army	 196  - 13	 177  - 3	 181  - 2	 90.6	 193  - 11	 179  - 5	 181  - 5	  92.4	 1198.5
5	 Sarkela, Jared (126435)	 North Brunswick HS NC	 Army	 195  - 10	 170  - 1	 187  - 7	 88.9	 190  - 6	 178  - 4	 185  - 6	  95.1	 1197
6	 Rodriguez, Alan (138130)	 Carl Hayden HS AZ	 Army	 198  - 12	 171  - 1	 183  - 1		  196  - 9	 173  - 2	 185  - 6	  91	 1197
7	 Bapties, Alex (88905)	 Cumberland HS VA	 Army	 194  - 10	 170  - 0	 189  - 8	 91.8	 192  - 7	 169  - 3	 182  - 1		  1187.8
8	 Gutierrez, Giovanni (160080)	 East Aurora HS IL	 Navy	 193  - 7	 173  - 1	 188  - 10	 83.9	 188  - 8	 174  - 4	 187  - 8		  1186.9
9	 Barnette, Preston (152475)	 Moss Point HS MS	 Navy	 193  - 11	 180  - 3	 187  - 7	 85.2	 183  - 3	 169  - 2	 186  - 8		  1183.2
10	 Barton, Michael (156070)	 Franklin County HS VA	 Air Force	 185  - 3	 174  - 1	 180  - 3		  193  - 10	 172  - 2	 188  - 7	  89.7	 1181.7
11	 Nieto, David (138131)	 Carl Hayden HS AZ	 Army	 188  - 5	 157  - 1	 188  - 5		  192  - 5	 174  - 4	 189  - 7	  73.5	 1161.5
12	 Miller, Matthew (154001)	 East Aurora HS CA	 Navy	 192  - 9	 178  - 4	 181  - 6		  188  - 5	 177  - 4	 183  - 3		  1099 - 31
13	 Rodriguez, Iran (122236)	 Zion Benton HS IL 1	 Navy	 195  - 11	 167  - 1	 187  - 6		  193  - 10	 171  - 2	 184  - 6		  1097 - 36
14	 Lupkes-Heim, Dakota (142508)	 Des Moines North HS IA	 Marine Corps	 196  - 13	 165  - 0	 187  - 7		  196  - 13	 170  - 2	 182  - 5		  1096 - 40
15	 Sanders, Stormy (114077)	 CE Byrd HS LA	 Army	 195  - 15	 163  - 2	 187  - 5		  192  - 11	 170  - 3	 187  - 9		  1094 - 45
16	 Garcia, Louis (117290)	 Joshua HS TX	 Navy	 187  - 9	 179  - 5	 183  - 3		  191  - 9	 169  - 4	 183  - 5		  1092 - 35
17	 Nez, Alexander (131917)	 Tuba City HS AZ	 Marine Corps	 197  - 14	 165  - 1	 186  - 2		  192  - 11	 173  - 4	 179  - 2		  1092 - 34
18	 Hampton, Brian (121437)	 Fort Mill HS SC	 Marine Corps	 192  - 10	 177  - 2	 180  - 4		  198  - 12	 170  - 3	 175  - 2		  1092 - 33
19	 Ragnone, Makayla (136350)	 Carson HS NV	 Navy	 193  - 11	 176  - 4	 182  - 7		  186  - 3	 173  - 4	 181  - 3		  1091 - 32
20	 Alvarez, Nestor (150804)	 Carl Hayden HS AZ	 Army	 190  - 7	 167  - 3	 182  - 3		  190  - 7	 176  - 3	 186  - 6		  1091 - 29
21	 Santrock, Brantley (156029)	 Franklin County HS VA	 Air Force	 182  - 5	 171  - 2	 188  - 10		  194  - 11	 170  - 3	 185  - 6		  1090 - 37
22	 Bass, Katlyn (125274)	 Dalesville HS AL	 Army	 191  - 10	 173  - 2	 186  - 7		  187  - 9	 170  - 3	 183  - 3		  1090 - 34
23	 Craig, Anna, 1st Lt (150478)	 Gulfport HS MS	 Marine Corps	 194  - 13	 173  - 2	 175  - 2		  191  - 8	 174  - 2	 183  - 4		  1090 - 31
24	 Renick, Taylor (160520)	 Greenbrier East HS WV	 Army	 185  - 5	 171  - 3	 185  - 5		  192  - 8	 171  - 1	 186  - 8		  1090 - 30
25	 Savage, Kayla (170413)	 Zion Benton HS IL 2	 Navy	 189  - 7	 169  - 3	 186  - 9		  193  - 6	 166  - 2	 185  - 9		  1088 - 36
26	 Frost, Kelly (150107)	 Wagner-Salley HS SC	 Army	 185  - 5	 177  - 7	 182  - 4		  193  - 10	 170  - 2	 181  - 5		  1088 - 33
27	 Csorba, Mitchell (131572)	 Zion Benton HS IL 1	 Navy	 191  - 8	 171  - 3	 179  - 3		  190  - 8	 176  - 2	 181  - 6		  1088 - 30
28	 Murphy, Michael (146056)	 R-S Central HS NC	 Marine Corps	 188  - 6	 175  - 2	 177  - 5		  188  - 8	 176  - 3	 184  - 5		  1088 - 29
29	 Behrends, Hunter (148662)	 Fredericksburg HS TX	 Navy	 196  - 8	 167  - 2	 187  - 7		  194  - 10	 165  - 2	 178  - 3		  1087 - 32
30	 Hudson, Natalie (107176)	 Oviedo HS FL	 Navy	 192  - 9	 173  - 3	 178  - 6		  188  - 6	 169  - 3	 187  - 4		  1087 - 31
31	 Cairo, Jefferson (155838)	 Clearfield HS UT	 Air Force	 188  - 4	 169  - 1	 187  - 9		  194  - 8	 161  - 0	 188  - 8		  1087 - 30
32	 Frith, Benjamin (152455)	 King George HS VA	 Navy	 193  - 14	 160  - 2	 185  - 6		  193  - 12	 174  - 5	 181  - 3		  1086 - 42
33	 Jackson, Dustin (143261)	 Gulfport HS MS	 Marine Corps	 194  - 12	 172  - 3	 179  - 4		  195  - 11	 161  - 2	 185  - 5		  1086 - 37
34	 Escalante, Juan (125275)	 Dalesville HS AL	 Army	 193  - 10	 172  - 3	 181  - 5		  187  - 6	 171  - 3	 180  - 3		  1084 - 30
35	 Corona, Kenneth (120093)	 South Anchorage HS AK	 Air Force	 196  - 14	 171  - 5	 180  - 6		  185  - 7	 172  - 1	 179  - 3		  1083 - 36
36	 Crampton, Sara (117288)	 Des Moines North HS IA	 Marine Corps	 191  - 9	 168  - 3	 183  - 5		  189  - 4	 172  - 3	 180  - 4		  1083 - 28
37	 Campbell, Mackenzie (133730)	 Oviedo HS FL	 Navy	 190  - 6	 170  - 2	 181  - 4		  190  - 7	 171  - 2	 181  - 3		  1083 - 24
38	 Durham, Ashley (153745)	 Mc Michael HS NC	 Air Force	 191  - 11	 166  - 0	 188  - 5		  194  - 12	 173  - 2	 170  - 2		  1082 - 32
39	 Silva, Aaron (133287)	 Killeen HS TX	 Army	 192  - 9	 171  - 1	 179  - 2		  179  - 4	 177  - 6	 184  - 8		  1082 - 30
40	 Gregory, Tyler (121822)	 Ozark HS MO	 Army	 191  - 11	 169  - 2	 177  - 3		  189  - 7	 176  - 2	 180  - 5		  1082 - 30
41	 Bustillos, Jesse (149079)	 Lebanon HS OR	 Army	 187  - 5	 184  - 5	 175  - 1		  187  - 6	 170  - 0	 177  - 1		  1080 - 18
42	 Burns, Christofor (141195)	 Dalesville HS AL	 Army	 193  - 10	 172  - 1	 179  - 1		  187  - 4	 168  - 3	 179  - 5		  1078 - 24
43	 Collins, Charles (153744)	 Mc Michael HS NC	 Air Force	 191  - 7	 162  - 3	 181  - 7		  194  - 11	 161  - 1	 188  - 4		  1077 - 33
44	 Vernon, Cody (152650)	 Western Hills HS TX	 Air Force	 187  - 4	 171  - 4	 184  - 4		  185  - 6	 168  - 2	 181  - 4		  1076 - 24
45	 Caltzontzin, Gustavo (134948)	 East Aurora HS CA	 Navy	 187  - 6	 169  - 1	 180  - 5		  191  - 11	 165  - 1	 183  - 7		  1075 - 31
46	 Nabinger, Jared (125277)	 Dalesville HS AL	 Army	 190  - 8	 167  - 0	 187  - 7		  186  - 7	 158  - 1	 187  - 6		  1075 - 29
47	 Lindberg, Lara (133810)	 Western Hills HS TX	 Air Force	 185  - 8	 162  - 4	 179  - 2		  190  - 8	 176  - 2	 183  - 5		  1075 - 29
48	 Jordan, Melonie (114806)	 Stranahan HS FL	 Marine Corps	 190  - 9	 163  - 1	 176  - 3		  190  - 8	 171  - 2	 185  - 5		  1075 - 28
49	 Compton, Stanley (139021)	 Washington HS WA	 Air Force	 193  - 14	 156  - 1	 182  - 6		  189  - 7	 171  - 4	 183  - 6		  1074 - 38
50	 Cress, Jacob (131571)	 Zion Benton HS IL 1	 Navy	 186  - 7	 169  - 5	 183  - 6		  187  - 9	 170  - 3	 179  - 4		  1074 - 34
51	 Poythress, Brian (131722)	 Cross Creek HS GA	 Navy	 192  - 10	 163  - 2	 184  - 7		  186  - 7	 166  - 4	 183  - 4		  1074 - 34
52	 Dumyahn, Zachary (150342)	 zion Benton HS IL 2	 Navy	 189  - 8	 174  - 5	 169  - 1		  193  - 8	 168  - 4	 181  - 5		  1074 - 31
53	 Gove, Jonathan (156028)	 Franklin County HS VA	 Air Force	 188  - 9	 166  - 2	 175  - 3		  195  - 12	 170  - 1	 180  - 3		  1074 - 30
54	 Gilmore, Thomas (136419)	 Mc Michael HS NC	 Air Force	 189  - 8	 166  - 6	 181  - 6		  192  - 8	 167  - 2	 178  - 4		  1073 - 34
55	 Briggs, Hayden (156584)	 Nation Ford HS SC	 Marine Corps	 195  - 9	 179  - 3	 168  - 4		  195  - 11	 161  - 2	 175  - 5		  1073 - 34
56	 Baroody, Danielle (113658)	 Oviedo HS FL	 Navy	 194  - 8	 163  - 1	 178  - 4		  197  - 14	 160  - 1	 181  - 5		  1073 - 33
57	 Beene, Sheridan (171549)	 Joshua HS TX	 Navy	 188  - 5	 171  - 3	 187  - 8		  185  - 3	 159  - 2	 182  - 5		  1072 - 26
58	 Howard, Morgan (151562)	 South Anchorage HS AK	 Air Force	 189  - 4	 171  - 1	 187  - 6		  189  - 9	 153  - 0	 183  - 5		  1072 - 25
59	 Leary, Erin (137410)	 Richwoods HS IL	 Marine Corps	 193  - 11	 170  - 3	 179  - 5		  190  - 9	 164  - 1	 175  - 5		  1071 - 34
60	 Major, Mandi (116869)	 Stephen F Austin HS TX	 Navy	 190  - 10	 165  - 3	 185  - 6		  185  - 7	 157  - 1	 188  - 7		  1070 - 34
61	 Brooks, Zachary (142259)	 Lebanon HS OR	 Army	 189  - 8	 162  - 1	 177  - 3		  188  - 7	 172  - 5	 182  - 7		  1070 - 31
62	 Wright, Courtney (142517)	 Des Moines North HS IA	 Marine Corps	 184  - 4	 172  - 3	 185  - 8		  186  - 8	 169  - 3	 174  - 4		  1070 - 30
63	 Saenz, Mario , Jr. (178619)	 Carl Hayden HS AZ	 Army	 194  - 6	 162  - 2	 177  - 3		  188  - 11	 171  - 5	 177  - 3		  1069 - 30
64	 Velazquez, Matthew (132191)	 Buckeye Union HS AZ	 Air Force	 190  - 7	 170  - 3	 168  - 2		  190  - 7	 176  - 1	 175  - 0		  1069 - 20
65	 Myers, William (167730)	 Joshua HS TX	 Navy	 193  - 11	 166  - 3	 178  - 3		  192  - 12	 157  - 1	 182  - 5		  1068 - 35
66	 Cook, Ryan (169031)	 Gulfport HS MS	 Marine Corps	 191  - 9	 161  - 2	 179  - 1		  192  - 10	 162  - 3	 183  - 6		  1068 - 31
67	 Yazzie, Jade (151332)	 Tuba City HS AZ	 Marine Corps	 193  - 11	 166  - 4	 183  - 4		  182  - 2	 167  - 2	 177  - 4		  1068 - 27
68	 Guetersloh, Maggie (148393)	 La Cueva HS NM	 Marine Corps	 194  - 10	 173  - 4	 181  - 3		  194  - 11	 145  - 2	 180  - 3		  1067 - 33
69	 Maberry, Alexander (114783)	 Western Hills HS TX	 Air Force	 189  - 9	 165  - 1	 188  - 8		  183  - 6	 159  - 0	 183  - 7		  1067 - 31
70	 Kerbs, Tyler (126874)	 Zion Benton HS IL 2	 Navy	 191  - 11	 164  - 2	 179  - 4		  192  - 8	 155  - 1	 185  - 6		  1066 - 32
71	 Navarro, Jackie (117295)	 Des Moines North HS IA	 Marine Corps	 188  - 6	 166  - 4	 184  - 3		  190  - 7	 155  - 2	 183  - 9		  1066 - 31
72	 Pruett, Daniel (126829)	 R-S Central HS NC	 Marine Corps	 192  - 8	 160  - 2	 170  - 1		  193  - 12	 174  - 6	 177  - 2		  1066 - 31
73	 Williams, Garrett (133055)	 North Brunswick HS NC	 Army	 188  - 10	 161  - 2	 179  - 7		  192  - 9	 164  - 1	 182  - 1		  1066 - 30
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	 Competitor	 School	 Branch	   PR 1	   ST 1	   KN 1	    F I	     PR 2	   ST 2	   KN 2	   F 2  	    AGG
74	 Czap, Sierra (161928)	 Franklin County HS VA	 Air Force	 189  - 6	 168  - 3	 171  - 3		  193  - 11	 165  - 3	 180  - 4		  1066 - 30
75	 Abeyta, Madison (162254)	 Rio Rancho HS NM	 Marine Corps	 183  - 6	 170  - 4	 168  - 1		  187  - 6	 172  - 4	 185  - 5		  1065 - 26
76	 Motsinger, Kenneth (137500)	 South Pointe HS SC	 Air Force	 189  - 8	 165  - 3	 175  - 2		  195  - 13	 156  - 0	 184  - 4		  1064 - 30
77	 Beene, Zachary (167729)	 Joshua HS TX	 Navy	 194  - 11	 164  - 1	 174  - 4		  192  - 9	 161  - 0	 179  - 5		  1064 - 30
78	 Shepherd, Alexandria (150250)	 R-S Central HS NC	 Marine Corps	 192  - 11	 166  - 1	 176  - 3		  188  - 4	 170  - 3	 172  - 0		  1064 - 22
79	 Robins, Brittany (167944)	 Gulfport HS MS	 Marine Corps	 192  - 7	 164  - 2	 167  - 2		  195  - 13	 173  - 1	 171  - 6		  1062 - 31
80	 Malles, Hailey (133735)	 Oviedo HS FL	 Navy	 194  - 9	 170  - 3	 170  - 2		  191  - 10	 166  - 1	 171  - 3		  1062 - 28
81	 Casaus, Santos (149235)	 Rio Rancho HS NM	 Marine Corps	 191  - 4	 156  - 1	 175  - 2		  186  - 8	 174  - 5	 180  - 5		  1062 - 25
82	 Capps, Nathan (126428)	 North Brunswick HS NC	 Army	 193  - 8	 153  - 1	 182  - 4		  192  - 10	 165  - 1	 177  - 1		  1062 - 25
83	 Ockerman, Caleb (142967)	 North Brunswick HS NC	 Army	 183  - 4	 171  - 2	 179  - 2		  188  - 6	 165  - 1	 176  - 4		  1062 - 19
84	 Torres, Jesus (134949)	 East Aurora HS IL	 Navy	 189  - 8	 163  - 3	 178  - 4		  192  - 10	 162  - 1	 177  - 4		  1061 - 30
85	 Robinson, Andrew (133668)	 Stranahan HS FL	 Marine Corps	 186  - 5	 161  - 0	 178  - 4		  186  - 8	 175  - 3	 174  - 3		  1060 - 23
86	 Hipps, Ethen (151647)	 Saluda HS SC	 Navy	 184  - 4	 160  - 2	 179  - 7		  188  - 5	 172  - 3	 177  - 1		  1060 - 22
87	 Sheppard, Dan (115966)	 Fort Mill HS SC	 Marine Corps	 180  - 2	 164  - 2	 177  - 5		  191  - 9	 168  - 2	 179  - 3		  1059 - 23
88	 Chester, Jody (113855)	 Sapulpa HS OK	 Marine Corps	 192  - 10	 160  - 2	 174  - 4		  190  - 8	 168  - 2	 174  - 4		  1058 - 30
89	 Thompson, Jackson (149861)	 Sapulpa HS OK	 Marine Corps	 184  - 4	 177  - 4	 183  - 7		  178  - 5	 162  - 2	 174  - 3		  1058 - 25
90	 Ashby, Cody (139582)	 Franklin County HS VA	 Air Force	 183  - 4	 164  - 1	 181  - 3		  186  - 7	 162  - 1	 182  - 6		  1058 - 22
91	 Musselman, Michaela (148366)	 South Panola HS MS	 Air Force	 183  - 6	 174  - 5	 175  - 5		  188  - 7	 163  - 3	 174  - 5		  1057 - 31
92	 Anderson, Sean (134874)	 Clearfield HS UT	 Air Force	 195  - 10	 167  - 4	 180  - 2		  189  - 9	 155  - 1	 171  - 2		  1057 - 28
93	 Warren, Matthew (152440)	 Rio Rancho HS NM	 Marine Corps	 189  - 6	 166  - 1	 169  - 1		  191  - 8	 168  - 3	 174  - 3		  1057 - 22
94	 Sandoval, Griselda (124517)	 Des Moines North HS IA	 Marine Corps	 185  - 3	 162  - 1	 178  - 3		  186  - 5	 168  - 2	 178  - 4		  1057 - 18
95	 McGinnis, Thomas (133519)	 El Dorado HS NM	 Marine Corps	 189  - 5	 171  - 4	 174  - 2		  184  - 2	 161  - 0	 175  - 3		  1054 - 16
96	 Wiles, Trenton (150409)	 Killeen HS TX	 Army	 184  - 4	 161  - 1	 175  - 3		  190  - 7	 160  - 1	 183  - 8		  1053 - 24
97	 Ibarra, Ragel (131574)	 Zion Benton HS IL 1	 Navy	 186  - 3	 167  - 0	 174  - 4		  186  - 7	 164  - 2	 176  - 5		  1053 - 21
98	 Howard, Kurtis (121488)	 Washington HS WA	 Air Force	 189  - 9	 154  - 2	 181  - 4		  192  - 8	 154  - 1	 182  - 4		  1052 - 28
99	 Sessions, Shelbi (113664)	 Oviedo HS FL	 Navy	 194  - 11	 154  - 0	 171  - 2		  192  - 9	 162  - 3	 178  - 6		  1051 - 31
100	Wood, Sydney (172372)	 Franklin County HS VA	 Air Force	 191  - 7	 157  - 1	 172  - 3		  190  - 9	 157  - 2	 184  - 5		  1051 - 27
101	Tamboli, Alex (132231)	 South Panola HS MS	 Air Force	 182  - 5	 158  - 0	 179  - 6		  190  - 7	 164  - 3	 178  - 5		  1051 - 26
102	Johnson, Benjamin (151472)	 South Pointe HS SC	 Air Force	 193  - 9	 157  - 4	 170  - 0		  191  - 5	 162  - 3	 178  - 2		  1051 - 23
103	Hailey, Jasmine (148254)	 Westside HS GA	 Navy	 191  - 11	 166  - 2	 174  - 4		  194  - 13	 150  - 1	 175  - 2		  1050 - 33
104	Barnett, Cody (121480)	 Washington HS WA	 Air Force	 188  - 7	 173  - 1	 168  - 2		  184  - 5	 166  - 5	 171  - 0		  1050 - 20
105	Richbourg, Carrie (125522)	 King George HS VA	 Navy	 190  - 6	 160  - 0	 176  - 5		  191  - 11	 159  - 3	 173  - 2		  1049 - 27
106	Wiles, Jasmine (163527)	 Lebanon HS OR	 Army	 191  - 6	 161  - 2	 177  - 3		  193  - 10	 156  - 2	 171  - 1		  1049 - 24
107	Moebius, Richard (133273)	 Killeen HS TX	 Army	 191  - 5	 155  - 0	 171  - 4		  192  - 8	 161  - 2	 179  - 2		  1049 - 21
108	Stalnaker, Lucas (115957)	 Fort Mill HS SC	 Marine Corps	 185  - 5	 158  - 1	 173  - 3		  186  - 5	 167  - 3	 179  - 4		  1048 - 21
109	Issac, Alizarin (149813)	 Stranahan HS FL	 Marine Corps	 190  - 5	 155  - 1	 181  - 4		  189  - 8	 158  - 1	 174  - 1		  1047 - 20
110	Sanzone, Brody (168356)	 Clearfield HS UT	 Air Force	 185  - 7	 162  - 1	 177  - 1		  188  - 5	 159  - 1	 175  - 3		  1046 - 18
111	Garcia, Jeffery (149983)	 El Dorado HS NM	 Marine Corps	 191  - 10	 149  - 1	 190  - 9		  191  - 8	 153  - 0	 171  - 2		  1045 - 30
112	Oatman, April (168137)	 Westside HS GA	 Navy	 191  - 10	 164  - 1	 172  - 2		  183  - 8	 162  - 1	 173  - 2		  1045 - 24
113	Lowe Jr, Ryan (154880)	 Clearfield HS UT	 Air Force	 177  - 0	 158  - 1	 178  - 1		  181  - 7	 172  - 2	 179  - 4		  1045 - 15
114	Baca, Alex (149230)	 Rio Rancho HS NM	 Marine Corps	 186  - 8	 173  - 5	 167  - 2		  183  - 3	 166  - 1	 169  - 3		  1044 - 22
115	Waddle, James (164014)	 Atrisco Heritage Acad. NM	 Marine Corps	 188  - 6	 149  - 3	 174  - 4		  190  - 6	 160  - 0	 182  - 4		  1043 - 23
116	Dumyahn, Alec (150341)	 Zion Benton HS IL 2	 Navy	 186  - 6	 171  - 3	 160  - 2		  189  - 6	 166  - 1	 169  - 3		  1041 - 21
117	Argroe, Chelsea (150097)	 Wagner-Salley HS SC	 Army	 188  - 7	 158  - 2	 171  - 3		  191  - 9	 164  - 3	 166  - 2		  1038 - 26
118	Brown, Scott (133601)	 Wagner-Salley HS SC	 Army	 192  - 13	 155  - 1	 170  - 4		  191  - 10	 161  - 2	 168  - 3		  1037 - 33
119	Herrington, Ongela (114439)	 Westside HS GA	 Navy	 189  - 8	 168  - 1	 176  - 4		  174  - 4	 162  - 3	 168  - 2		  1037 - 22
120	Weeks, Donnivan (151529)	 R-S Central HS NC	 Marine Corps	 185  - 6	 166  - 1	 166  - 2		  184  - 6	 154  - 1	 181  - 6		  1036 - 22
121	Gonzalez, Luis (152648)	 Western Hills HS TX	 Air Force	 182  - 6	 157  - 1	 175  - 3		  180  - 4	 163  - 2	 178  - 6		  1035 - 22
122	Moughan, Sean (135340)	 Fort Mill HS SC	 Marine Corps	 185  - 8	 168  - 3	 163  - 1		  187  - 6	 162  - 1	 170  - 2		  1035 - 21
123	Cardona, Carlos (130987)	 Stranahan HS FL	 Marine Corps	 181  - 4	 158  - 3	 179  - 3		  186  - 7	 154  - 0	 176  - 3		  1034 - 20
124	Eikelenboom, Alexander (165003)	 Lebanon HS OR	 Army	 188  - 6	 148  - 2	 181  - 1		  188  - 4	 160  - 1	 166  - 2		  1031 - 16
125	Tucker, Macey (153747)	 Mc Michael HS NC	 Air Force	 176  - 1	 151  - 0	 178  - 2		  183  - 5	 160  - 2	 177  - 4		  1025 - 14
126	Heiston, Jenna (171487)	 King George HS VA	 Navy	 187  - 5	 135  - 1	 178  - 5		  194  - 9	 149  - 0	 179  - 5		  1022 - 25
127	Haley, Bethany (168438)	 Tuba City HS AZ	 Marine Corps	 183  - 6	 160  - 2	 172  - 2		  190  - 8	 143  - 1	 171  - 2		  1019 - 21
128	Coyle, Ashlyn (141971)	 South Panola HS MS	 Air Force	 184  - 6	 156  - 0	 168  - 1		  186  - 7	 152  - 1	 171  - 1		  1017 - 16
129	Dinehdeal, Thomasina (151287)	 Tuba City HS AZ	 Marine Corps	 195  - 7	 148  - 0	 173  - 2		  185  - 10	 152  - 0	 162  - 3		  1015 - 22
130	Krasnov, Eduard (137495)	 South Pointe HS SC	 Air Force	 184  - 3	 145  - 1	 171  - 4		  183  - 4	 160  - 3	 172  - 4		  1015 - 19
131	Moss, Christian (151486)	 South Pointe HS SC	 Air Force	 183  - 4	 154  - 1	 164  - 1		  188  - 8	 149  - 0	 170  - 0		  1008 - 14
132	Beckford, Leroy (178231)	 Washington HS WA	 Air Force	 183  - 6	 154  - 0	 164  - 3		  184  - 3	 160  - 3	 155  - 1		  1000 - 16
133	Bratcher, Ashley (148037)	 South Panola HS MS	 Air Force	 184  - 4	 143  - 1	 159  - 1		  186  - 5	 137  - 3	 168  - 3		  977 - 17
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JROTC National Air Rifle Championship 2013
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	 Competitor	 School	 Branch	   PR 1	   ST 1	   KN 1	   F I	   PR 2	   ST 2	   KN 2	  F 2	   AGG
1	 Furney, Marissa (151468)	 Columbus HS GA	 Army	 200  - 19	 195  - 13	 194  - 11	 101.5	 200  - 18	 194  - 10	 196  - 16	 102.9	 1281.2
2	 Gross, Colt (116841)	 North Augusta HS SC	 Navy	 200  - 19	 192  - 13	 198  - 14	 100.6	 200  - 19	 196  - 12	 194  - 13	 100.6	 1280.6
3	 Pratt, Mary (164285)	 Monroe Area HS GA	 Air Force	 199  - 17	 192  - 10	 195  - 11		  200  - 19	 193  - 11	 199  - 16	 102.2	 1280.2
4	 Godwin, Rebecca (118345)	 North Forsyth HS GA	 Marine Corps	 200  - 17	 190  - 7	 197  - 12	   98.3	 199  - 19	 194  - 10	 196  - 15	   99.9	 1275.1
5	 Kirby, Heather (114043)	 Shelby County HS KY	 Marine Corps	 197  - 16	 192  - 10	 197  - 13	   99.5	 199  - 19	 192  - 9	 198  - 14	   98.3	 1273.9
6	 Estes, Benjamin (140484)	 Ozark HS MO	 Army	 199  - 17	 195  - 10	 198  - 15	   96.7	 200  - 18	 186  - 6	 199  - 15		  1273.7
7	 Muske, Brandon (66790)	 Brenham HS TX	 Marine Corps	 194  - 12	 190  - 10	 196  - 15		  197  - 17	 194  - 8	 197  - 16	 102.4	 1270.4
8	 Pawloski, Duncan (118233)	 Lady Bird Johnson HS TX	 Army	 199  - 17	 188  - 9	 199  - 17	   96.6	 199  - 16	 192  - 10	 197  - 12	   95.5	 1270.05
9	 Hunt, Logan (97526)	 Ozark HS MO	 Army	 197  - 13	 191  - 10	 199  - 11	   94.9	 200  - 19	 193  - 10	 194  - 10	   96.9	 1269.9
10	 Hargadon, Frank (154281)	 Shelby County HS KY	 Marine Corps	 198  - 18	 195  - 9	 194  - 12	   99.1	 199  - 18	 190  - 6	 193  - 10		  1268.1
11	 Doran, Makennon (121821)	 Ozark HS MO	 Army	 199  - 15	 189  - 7	 196  - 12		  200  - 16	 188  - 8	 198  - 16		  1170 - 74
12	 Batz, Miquel (154277)	 Shelby County HS KY	 Marine Corps	 199  - 18	 185  - 5	 198  - 16		  200  - 18	 189  - 7	 196  - 15		  1167 - 79
13	 Jameson, Sarah (137655)	 Walla Walla HS WA	 Army	 197  - 15	 188  - 6	 197  - 12		  200  - 14	 190  - 11	 195  - 10		  1167 - 68
14	 Harris, Samuel (107456)	 New Albany HS IN	 Navy	 197  - 15	 191  - 9	 193  - 13		  198  - 15	 192  - 10	 195  - 14		  1166 - 76
15	 Brummett, Shelby (121820)	 Ozark HS MO	 Army	 198  - 14	 193  - 10	 192  - 8		  198  - 14	 188  - 6	 196  - 13		  1165 - 65
16	 Morrow, Michael (116646)	 Luella HS GA	 Navy	 198  - 15	 192  - 8	 195  - 10		  200  - 15	 186  - 6	 193  - 13		  1164 - 67
17	 Kramer, Rosemary (148969)	 Upson Lee HS GA	 Navy	 198  - 16	 190  - 9	 188  - 7		  198  - 15	 190  - 8	 198  - 12		  1162 - 67
18	 Lauzon, Glen (126546)	 East Coweta HS GA	 Marine Corps	 198  - 16	 186  - 8	 191  - 10		  197  - 17	 193  - 10	 196  - 15		  1161 - 76
19	 Thorne, Cody (120331)	 La Plata HS MD	 Navy	 196  - 13	 189  - 6	 194  - 13		  199  - 18	 191  - 9	 192  - 8		  1161 - 67
20	 Gary, Hannah (132169)	 Elbert County HS GA	 Army	 197  - 16	 188  - 7	 193  - 8		  199  - 16	 191  - 11	 193  - 9		  1161 - 67
21	 Jenkins, Andrew (152771)	 Walla Walla HS WA	 Army	 197  - 13	 191  - 7	 193  - 12		  195  - 14	 190  - 7	 193  - 9		  1159 - 62
22	 Hardin, Caleb (155288)	 New Albany HS IN	 Navy	 197  - 17	 188  - 8	 190  - 9		  199  - 18	 192  - 9	 192  - 10		  1158 - 71
23	 Simonton, Mary (117804)	 Northgate HS GA	 Air Force	 199  - 16	 189  - 8	 197  - 15		  198  - 17	 187  - 6	 188  - 8		  1158 - 70
24	 Rysavy, Kasey (158491)	 North Salem HS OR	 Army	 197  - 16	 190  - 9	 194  - 9		  191  - 10	 193  - 11	 193  - 9		  1158 - 64
25	 Davis, Kathryn (135005)	 New Albany HS IN	 Navy	 196  - 14	 187  - 5	 192  - 10		  199  - 16	 195  - 11	 189  - 8		  1158 - 64
26	 Miller, Mitchell (130721)	 Union Grove HS GA	 Navy	 195  - 14	 188  - 4	 193  - 9		  198  - 14	 191  - 11	 193  - 11		  1158 - 63
27	 Ramos, Tyler (155957)	 Woodbridge HS DE	 Marine Corps	 199  - 19	 189  - 6	 190  - 8		  199  - 19	 183  - 4	 197  - 13		  1157 - 69
28	 Kenny, Hana (113307)	 Sarasota Military Academy FL	 Army	 199  - 14	 186  - 7	 188  - 7		  197  - 14	 190  - 8	 196  - 11		  1156 - 61
29	 Sanchez, Cristina (154283)	 Shelby County HS KY	 Marine Corps	 192  - 10	 188  - 7	 195  - 10		  198  - 17	 192  - 6	 189  - 9		  1154 - 59
30	 Garvey, Austin (130718)	 Union Grove HS GA	 Navy	 196  - 11	 190  - 9	 191  - 9		  196  - 11	 188  - 6	 193  - 11		  1154 - 57
31	 Sawyers, Brianna (140511)	 Ozark HS MO	 Army	 189  - 17	 190  - 9	 192  - 11		  196  - 13	 191  - 9	 195  - 12		  1153 - 71
32	 Ehmann, Maggie (150828)	 Patch HS AE	 Army	 192  - 8	 188  - 6	 194  - 10		  197  - 13	 186  - 8	 195  - 10		  1152 - 55
33	 Mason, Maggie (150946)	 Monroe Area HS GA	 Air Force	 200  - 18	 178  - 4	 190  - 12		  200  - 19	 193  - 9	 190  - 9		  1151 - 71
34	 Abeyta, Richard (148385)	 La Cueva HS NM	 Marine Corps	 196  - 14	 183  - 6	 187  - 5		  200  - 18	 190  - 8	 195  - 10		  1151 - 61
35	 Tapley, Stephan (130813)	 Lithia Springs HS GA	 Marine Corps	 197  - 14	 179  - 4	 189  - 8		  200  - 14	 190  - 8	 195  - 12		  1150 - 60
36	 Lasseigne, Caitlyn (152760)	 Walla Walla HS WA	 Army	 200  - 16	 183  - 6	 186  - 5		  194  - 12	 189  - 10	 195  - 14		  1147 - 63
37	 hendry, kiarron (178395)	 Colquitt County HS GA	 Marine Corps	 196  - 12	 179  - 5	 195  - 12		  199  - 17	 187  - 5	 191  - 8		  1147 - 59
38	 Slawson, James (145850)	 Joshua HS TX	 Navy	 198  - 17	 187  - 7	 192  - 7		  199  - 15	 180  - 5	 191  - 8		  1147 - 59
39	 Davidson, William (161886)	 Joshua HS TX	 Navy	 188  - 13	 190  - 8	 194  - 12		  196  - 13	 183  - 4	 195  - 11		  1146 - 61
40	 Fulkerson, Edwin (156491)	 Dalton HS GA	 Army	 198  - 17	 184  - 7	 194  - 13		  197  - 14	 178  - 4	 194  - 10		  1145 - 65
41	 Webb, Skyler (132309)	 Upson Lee HS GA	 Navy	 194  - 12	 184  - 9	 194  - 12		  194  - 10	 186  - 5	 193  - 11		  1145 - 59
42	 Hanley, Corey (114550)	 El Dorado HS NM	 Marine Corps	 198  - 15	 181  - 3	 194  - 13		  196  - 11	 185  - 6	 191  - 11		  1145 - 59
43	 Thorne, Tyler, Thorne (115365)	 La Plata HS MD	 Navy	 198  - 16	 184  - 6	 193  - 6		  199  - 15	 180  - 4	 191  - 7		  1145 - 54
44	 Collier, AShton (185160)	 East Coweta HS GA	 Marine Corps	 193  - 9	 185  - 4	 191  - 8		  195  - 13	 187  - 6	 194  - 9		  1145 - 49
45	 Spotts, Ben (134009)	 Manzano HS NM	 Navy	 197  - 13	 182  - 4	 193  - 11		  200  - 20	 177  - 2	 195  - 15		  1144 - 65
46	 Collier, destiny (177564)	 East Coweta HS GA	 Marine Corps	 200  - 15	 181  - 3	 195  - 9		  198  - 16	 177  - 5	 193  - 13		  1144 - 61
47	 Lunsford, Annie (156067)	 Union Grove HS GA	 Navy	 192  - 11	 187  - 6	 189  - 7		  200  - 17	 185  - 4	 191  - 9		  1144 - 54
48	 Suter, Cassandra (148397)	 La Cueva HS NM	 Marine Corps	 196  - 16	 183  - 6	 192  - 9		  196  - 12	 187  - 6	 188  - 4		  1142 - 53
49	 Phillips, Joseph (121293)	 La Cueva HS NM	 Marine Corps	 197  - 13	 186  - 6	 187  - 8		  196  - 11	 184  - 8	 191  - 9		  1141 - 55
50	 Juergensen, Allison (152772)	 Walla Walla HS WA	 Army	 193  - 12	 180  - 6	 190  - 7		  198  - 14	 183  - 5	 196  - 15		  1140 - 59
51	 Adams, Jed (117682)	 North Salem HS OR	 Army	 194  - 11	 193  - 8	 190  - 10		  196  - 14	 175  - 2	 192  - 9		  1140 - 54
52	 Vigil, Diego (116242)	 La Cueva HS NM	 Marine Corps	 197  - 17	 181  - 4	 193  - 8		  196  - 12	 183  - 4	 190  - 9		  1140 - 54
53	 Powley, Katelyn (131692)	 Brunswick HS GA	 Navy	 193  - 12	 185  - 3	 192  - 8		  199  - 14	 180  - 8	 191  - 7		  1140 - 52
54	 Bruno, Alyssa (149246)	 Sarasota Military Academy FL	 Army	 200  - 18	 180  - 4	 191  - 12		  197  - 13	 179  - 6	 192  - 11		  1139 - 64
55	 Funk, Laney (149309)	 Sarasota Military Academy FL	 Army	 198  - 17	 178  - 4	 188  - 7		  196  - 16	 186  - 5	 193  - 11		  1139 - 60
56	 Swearingen, Lauren (162976)	 Fern Creek HS KY	 Marine Corps	 194  - 10	 177  - 7	 191  - 10		  197  - 12	 187  - 6	 193  - 9		  1139 - 54
57	 Waters, Matthew (150950)	 Monroe Area HS GA	 Air Force	 195  - 15	 191  - 9	 182  - 4		  195  - 13	 186  - 5	 189  - 10		  1138 - 56
58	 England, Matthew (136762)	 Fern Creek HS KY	 Marine Corps	 196  - 14	 186  - 6	 190  - 8		  196  - 16	 184  - 3	 186  - 8		  1138 - 55
59	 Delzer, Alec (158468)	 North Salem HS OR	 Army	 194  - 14	 183  - 4	 191  - 8		  198  - 13	 177  - 6	 195  - 9		  1138 - 54
60	 Mathews, Charles (157570)	 East Coweta HS GA	 Marine Corps	 195  - 12	 184  - 5	 189  - 6		  196  - 14	 187  - 4	 187  - 8		  1138 - 49
61	 Rigsby, Abigail (113762)	 Union Grove HS GA	 Navy	 195  - 11	 181  - 6	 189  - 4		  199  - 14	 181  - 4	 193  - 8		  1138 - 47
62	 Atkinson, Noah (158451)	 North Salem HS OR	 Army	 196  - 12	 183  - 5	 187  - 8		  197  - 15	 179  - 2	 195  - 10		  1137 - 52
63	 Miller, Caelyn (168470)	 Patch HS AE	 Army	 197  - 14	 178  - 3	 194  - 10		  197  - 14	 181  - 2	 189  - 10		  1136 - 53
64	 Godwin, Alyson (154754)	 North Forsyth HS GA	 Marine Corps	 199  - 14	 184  - 4	 186  - 7		  193  - 9	 182  - 5	 192  - 10		  1136 - 49
65	 Holley, Remington (148968)	 Upson Lee HS GA	 Navy	 195  - 12	 180  - 6	 191  - 9		  198  - 16	 183  - 3	 188  - 6		  1135 - 52
66	 Eppling, Aaron (136766)	 Fern Creek HS KY	 Marine Corps	 194  - 14	 188  - 5	 184  - 5		  192  - 9	 188  - 8	 188  - 7		  1134 - 48
67	 Boyle, Christopher (152837)	 La Plata HS MD	 Navy	 199  - 17	 177  - 5	 190  - 10		  197  - 15	 177  - 4	 193  - 11		  1133 - 62
68	 Labarda, Regine (168461)	 Patch HS AE	 Army	 190  - 10	 185  - 6	 184  - 7		  193  - 10	 188  - 8	 192  - 8		  1132 - 49
69	 Zavala, Oscar (154752)	 North Forsyth HS GA	 Marine Corps	 196  - 14	 178  - 1	 190  - 9		  199  - 17	 179  - 3	 188  - 7		  1130 - 51
70	 Baxley, Miranda (169139)	 Upson Lee HS GA	 Navy	 198  - 13	 174  - 6	 190  - 9		  197  - 12	 176  - 2	 192  - 9		  1127 - 51
71	 Moore, Mitchell (141930)	 Joshua HS TX	 Navy	 195  - 9	 176  - 5	 186  - 6		  195  - 10	 188  - 10	 187  - 7		  1127 - 47
72	 Pope, Jeffrey (136764)	 Fern Creek HS KY	 Marine Corps	 196  - 12	 179  - 4	 186  - 6		  197  - 14	 180  - 5	 188  - 8		  1126 - 49
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JROTC National Air Rifle Championship 2013
Individual Precision Championship

The top 10 individual sporter air rifle place finishers were recognized as a group at the 2013 JROTC National Air Rifle 
Championship awards banquet. Gold, silver and bronze winners remain assembled on the podium.

The top 10 individual precision air rifle place finishers were recognized as a group at the 2013 JROTC National Air Rifle Cham-
pionship awards banquet. Gold, silver and bronze winners remain assembled on the podium.

	 Competitor	 School	 Branch	   PR 1	   ST 1	   KN 1	  F I	   PR 2	   ST 2	   KN 2	 F 2	     AGG
73	 Lindsey, Tyler (133857)	 Joshua HS TX	 Navy	 195  - 8	 179  - 5	 185  - 5		  197  - 10	 176  - 3	 192  - 12		  1124 - 43
74	 Rhoades, Luke (155289)	 New Albany HS IN	 Navy	 197  - 16	 174  - 4	 189  - 8		  198  - 16	 177  - 5	 188  - 4		  1123 - 53
75	 Hancock, John (139665)	 La Plata HS MD	 Navy	 195  - 11	 186  - 9	 188  - 5		  192  - 13	 176  - 3	 186  - 5		  1123 - 46
76	 Hoffman, Erika (168447)	 Patch HS AE	 Army	 196  - 12	 186  - 6	 182  - 3		  188  - 7	 183  - 7	 188  - 8		  1123 - 43
77	 Saba, Jordan (149509)	 Sarasota Military Academy FL	 Army	 197  - 15	 178  - 4	 187  - 5		  198  - 17	 170  - 3	 191  - 7		  1121 - 51
78	 Houston, Cameron (154755)	 North Forsyth HS GA	 Marine Corps	 195  - 10	 174  - 2	 193  - 9		  198  - 15	 174  - 1	 186  - 9		  1120 - 46
79	 Peterson, Jeremiah (134976)	 Monroe Area HS GA	 Air Force	 190  - 11	 176  - 2	 185  - 4		  193  - 10	 182  - 6	 185  - 5		  1111 - 38
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JROTC National Air Rifle Championship 2013
Sporter Team Championship

	 School/Team Members	 Service	 AGG
1	 Carl Hayden CHS AZ	 Army	 4354  - 117
	 Coach: SFC(Ret) Cordero-Torres, John ARMY		
	 Rodriguez, Alan		  1106  - 31
	 Alvarez, Nestor		  1091  - 29
	 Nieto, David		  1088  - 27
	 Saenz, Mario Jr.		  1069  - 30
2	 East Aurora HS IL	 Navy	 4338  - 130
	 Coach: CPO Fayfar, Gregory USN		
	 Gutierrez, Giovanni		  1103  - 38
	 Miller, Matthew		  1099  - 31
	 Caltzontzin, Gustavo		  1075  - 31
	 Torres, Jesus		  1061  - 30
3	 Daleville HS AL	 Army	 4327  - 117
	 Coach: LTC (Ret.) Miller, Christopher USA		
	 Bass, Katlyn		  1090  - 34
	 Escalante, Juan		  1084  - 30
	 Burns, Christofor		  1078  - 24
	 Nabinger, Jared		  1075  - 29
4	 Franklin County HS VA 1	 Air Force	 4314  - 115
	 Coach: Lt Col Carter, William USAF		
	 Barton, Michael		  1092  - 26
	 Santrock, Brantley		  1090  - 37
	 Gove, Jonathan		  1074  - 30
	 Ashby, Cody		  1058  - 22
5	 Zion Benton HS IL	 Navy	 4312  - 121
	 Coach: Hackstein, Dan		
	 Rodriguez, Iran		  1097  - 36
	 Csorba, Mitchell		  1088  - 30
	 Cress, Jacob		  1074  - 34
	 Ibarra, Ragel		  1053  - 21
6	 Gulfport HS MS	 Marine Corps	 4306  - 130
	 Coach: Owens, John		
	 1st Lt Craig, Anna		  1090  - 31
	 Jackson, Dustin		  1086  - 37
	 Cook, Ryan		  1068  - 31
	 Robins, Brittany		  1062  - 31
7	 Des Moines - North HS IA	 Marine Corps	 4306  - 116
	 Coach: Gettler, Michael		
	 Lupkes-Heim, Dakota		  1096  - 40
	 Crampton, Sara		  1083  - 28
	 Wright, Courtney		  1070  - 30
	 Sandoval, Griselda		  1057  - 18
8	 Killeen HS TX	 Army	 4304  - 116
	 Coach: LTC(R) Stanley, John		
	 Mazur, Todd		  1120  - 41
	 Silva, Aaron		  1082  - 30
	 Wiles, Trenton		  1053  - 24
	 Moebius, Richard		  1049  - 21
9	 Joshua HS TX	 Navy	 4296  - 126
	 Garcia, Louis		  1092  - 35
	 Beene, Sheridan		  1072  - 26
	 Myers, William		  1068  - 35
	 Beene, Zachary		  1064  - 30
10	 North Brunswick HS NC	 Army	 4295  - 108
	 Coach: 1SG WIlliams, George USA		
	 Sarkela, Jared		  1105  - 34
	 Williams, Garrett		  1066  - 30
	 Capps, Nathan		  1062  - 25
	 Ockerman, Caleb		  1062  - 19
11	 Oviedo HS FL 1	 Navy	 4294  - 119
	 Coach: Marteney, Dale		
	 Hudson, Natalie		  1087  - 31
	 Campbell, Mackenzie		  1083  - 24
	 Baroody, Danielle		  1073  - 33
	 Sessions, Shelbi		  1051  - 31
12	 King George HS VA	 Navy	 4287  - 143
	 Coach: Duckworth, Fred		
	 Cushman, Hunter		  1130  - 49
	 Frith, Benjamin		  1086  - 42
	 Richbourg, Carrie		  1049  - 27
	 Heiston, Jenna		  1022  - 25

	 School/Team Members	 Service	 AGG
13	 Wagner-Salley HS SC	 Army	 4270  - 131
	 Coach: COL Joye, Maxie USA		
	 Henry, Alexi		  1107  - 39
	 Frost, Kelly		  1088  - 33
	 Argroe, Chelsea		  1038  - 26
	 Brown, Scott		  1037  - 33
14	 Zion Benton HS IL 2	 Navy	 4269  - 120
	 Savage, Kayla		  1088  - 36
	 Dumyahn, Zachary		  1074  - 31
	 Kerbs, Tyler		  1066  - 32
	 Dumyahn, Alec		  1041  - 21
15	 McMichael HS NC	 Air Force	 4257  - 113
	 Coach: MSgt Davis, Scott USAF		
	 Durham, Ashley		  1082  - 32
	 Collins, Charles		  1077  - 33
	 Gilmore, Thomas		  1073  - 34
	 Tucker, Macey		  1025  - 14
16	 R-S Central HS NC	 Marine Corps	 4254  - 104
	 Coach: Armentrout, Russell		
	 Murphy, Michael		  1088  - 29
	 Pruett, Daniel		  1066  - 31
	 Shepherd, Alexandria		  1064  - 22
	 Weeks, Donnivan		  1036  - 22
17	 Western HIlls HS TX	 Air Force	 4253  - 106
	 Coach: Col Malesky, Russell USAF		
	 Vernon, Cody		  1076  - 24
	 Lindberg, Lara		  1075  - 29
	 Maberry, Alexander		  1067  - 31
	 Gonzalez, Luis		  1035  - 22
18	 Clearfield HS UT	 Air Force	 4235  - 91
	 Cairo, Jefferson		  1087  - 30
	 Anderson, Sean		  1057  - 28
	 Sanzone, Brody		  1046  - 18
	 Lowe Jr, Ryan		  1045  - 15
19	 Fort Mill HS SC	 Marine Corps	 4234  - 98
	 Coach: LtCol (Ret) Robinson, Joseph USMC		
	 Hampton, Brian		  1092  - 33
	 Sheppard, Dan		  1059  - 23
	 Stalnaker, Lucas		  1048  - 21
	 Moughan, Sean		  1035  - 21
20	 Lebanon HS OR	 Army	 4230  - 89
	 Coach: Smith, Mark		
	 Bustillos, Jesse		  1080  - 18
	 Brooks, Zachary		  1070  - 31
	 Wiles, Jasmine		  1049  - 24
	 Eikelenboom, Alexander		  1031  - 16
21	 Rio Rancho HS NM	 Marine Corps	 4228  - 95
	 Coach: Finney, Walter		
	 Abeyta, Madison		  1065  - 26
	 Casaus, Santos		  1062  - 25
	 Warren, Matthew		  1057  - 22
	 Baca, Alex		  1044  - 22
22	 Stranahan HS FL	 Marine Corps	 4216  - 91
	 Coach: 1stSgt LaBeau, Wayne Jr. USMC		
	 Jordan, Melonie		  1075  - 28
	 Robinson, Andrew		  1060  - 23
	 Issac, Alizarin		  1047  - 20
	 Cardona, Carlos		  1034  - 20
23	 Tuba City HS AZ	 Marine Corps	 4194  - 104
	 Coach: Johnson, Michael		
	 Nez, Alexander		  1092  - 34
	 Yazzie, Jade		  1068  - 27
	 Haley, Bethany		  1019  - 21
	 Dinehdeal, Thomasina		  1015  - 22
24	 Washington HS WA	 Air Force	 4176  - 102
	 Coach: Pardo, John		
	 Compton, Stanley		  1074  - 38
	 Howard, Kurtis		  1052  - 28
	 Barnett, Cody		  1050  - 20
	 Beckford, Leroy		  1000  - 16
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JROTC National Air Rifle Championship 2013
Sporter Team Championship

JROTC National Air Rifle Championship 2013
Precision Team Championship

	 School/Team Members	 Service	 AGG
1	 Ozark HS MO	 Army	 4686  - 293
	 Coach: 1SG Thompson, Terry		
	 Estes, Benjamin		  1177  - 81
	 Hunt, Logan		  1174  - 73
	 Doran, Makennon		  1170  - 74
	 Brummett, Shelby		  1165  - 65
2	 Shelby County HS KY	 Marine Corps	 4665  - 292
	 Coach: 1stSgt Brown, Willie III USMC		
	 Kirby, Heather		  1175  - 81
	 Hargadon, Frank		  1169  - 73
	 Batz, Miquel		  1167  - 79
	 Sanchez, Cristina		  1154  - 59
3	 Walla Walla HS WA	 Army	 4613  - 252
	 Coach: Mebes, Mark		
	 Jameson, Sarah		  1167  - 68
	 Jenkins, Andrew		  1159  - 62
	 Lasseigne, Caitlyn		  1147  - 63
	 Juergensen, Allison		  1140  - 59
4	 New Albany HS IN	 Navy	 4605  - 264
	 Coach: Harris, Steven		
	 Harris, Samuel		  1166  - 76
	 Hardin, Caleb		  1158  - 71
	 Davis, Kathryn		  1158  - 64
	 Rhoades, Luke		  1123  - 53
5	 Union Grove HS GA	 Navy	 4594  - 221
	 Coach: Varnadoe, Ralph		
	 Miller, Mitchell		  1158  - 63
	 Garvey, Austin		  1154  - 57
	 Lunsford, Annie		  1144  - 54
	 Rigsby, Abigail		  1138  - 47
6	 East Coweta HS GA	 Marine Corps	 4588  - 235
	 Coach: Merrill, Peter		
	 Lauzon, Glen		  1161  - 76
	 Collier, AShton		  1145  - 49
	 Collier, destiny		  1144  - 61
	 Mathews, Charles		  1138  - 49
7	 Monroe Area HS GA	 Air Force	 4578  - 249
	 Coach: SMSgt Williams, David USAF		
	 Pratt, Mary		  1178  - 84
	 Mason, Maggie		  1151  - 71
	 Waters, Matthew		  1138  - 56
	 Peterson, Jeremiah		  1111  - 38
8	 La Cueva HS NM	 Marine Corps	 4574  - 223
	 Coach: Griego, Alberto		
	 Abeyta, Richard		  1151  - 61
	 Suter, Cassandra		  1142  - 53
	 Phillips, Joseph		  1141  - 55
	 Vigil, Diego		  1140  - 54

	 School/Team Members	 Service	 AGG
9	 North Salem HS OR	 Army	 4573  - 224
	 Coach: 1SG Wagner, James		
	 Rysavy, Kasey		  1158  - 64
	 Adams, Jed		  1140  - 54
	 Delzer, Alec		  1138  - 54
	 Atkinson, Noah		  1137  - 52
10	 Upson Lee HS GA	 Navy	 4569  - 229
	 Coach: Meyerriecks, Charles		
	 Kramer, Rosemary		  1162  - 67
	 Webb, Skyler		  1145  - 59
	 Holley, Remington		  1135  - 52
	 Baxley, Miranda		  1127  - 51
11	 La Plata HS MD	 Navy	 4562  - 229
	 Thorne, Cody		  1161  - 67
	 Thorne Thorne, Tyler		  1145  - 54
	 Boyle, Christopher		  1133  - 62
	 Hancock, John		  1123  - 46
12	 North Forsyth HS GA	 Marine Corps	 4562  - 226
	 Godwin, Rebecca		  1176  - 80
	 Godwin, Alyson		  1136  - 49
	 Zavala, Oscar		  1130  - 51
	 Houston, Cameron		  1120  - 46
13	 Sarasota Military Academy HS FL	 Army	 4555  - 236
	 Coach: Takahashi, Reyn		
	 Kenny, Hana		  1156  - 61
	 Bruno, Alyssa		  1139  - 64
	 Funk, Laney		  1139  - 60
	 Saba, Jordan		  1121  - 51
14	 Joshua HS TX	 Navy	 4544  - 210
	 Coach: Davidson, James		
	 Slawson, James		  1147  - 59
	 Davidson, William		  1146  - 61
	 Moore, Mitchell		  1127  - 47
	 Lindsey, Tyler		  1124  - 43
15	 Patch HS AE	 Army	 4543  - 200
	 Coach: Pinon, Raul		
	 Ehmann, Maggie		  1152  - 55
	 Miller, Caelyn		  1136  - 53
	 Labarda, Regine		  1132  - 49
	 Hoffman, Erika		  1123  - 43
16	 Fern Creek HS KY	 Marine Corps	 4537  - 206
	 Swearingen, Lauren		  1139  - 54
	 England, Matthew		  1138  - 55
	 Eppling, Aaron		  1134  - 48
	 Pope, Jeffrey		  1126  - 49

	 School/Team Members	 Service	 AGG
25	 South Pointe SC 1	 Air Force	 4138  - 86
	 Coach: SMSgt Woodham, Clarence USAF		
	 CAPTAIN Motsinger, Kenneth USAF		  1064  - 30
	 Johnson, Benjamin		  1051  - 23
	 Krasnov, Eduard		  1015  - 19
	 Moss, Christian		  1008  - 14
26	 Westside HS GA	 Navy	 4109  - 103
	 Coach: Brewer, Robert		
	 Hailey, Jasmine		  1050  - 33
	 Oatman, April		  1045  - 24
	 Herrington, Ongela		  1037  - 22
	 Webb, Destiny		  977  - 24

	 School/Team Members	 Service	 AGG
27	 South Panola HS MS 1	 Air Force	 4102  - 90
	 Coach: Col Mims, Robert USAF		
	 Musselman, Michaela		  1057  - 31
	 Tamboli, Alex		  1051  - 26
	 Coyle, Ashlyn		  1017  - 16
	 Bratcher, Ashley		  977  - 17



JROTC National Sporter Team Championship
Carl Hayden HS, AZ     Army JROTC    4357-117

Team Coach: SFC (Ret) John Cordero-Torres
Alan Rodriguez   Nestor Alvarez   David Nieto   Mario Saenz Jr.

JROTC National Precision  
Team Championship

Ozark HS, MO      Army JROTC
4686-293

Coach:  1SG Terry Thompson
Benjamin Estes

Logan Hunt
Makennon Doran
Shelby Brummett




